

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19133/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2017 in SBSTR No. 2/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

HDFC BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
 Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

No coercive action shall be taken against the
appellant, until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master