

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29956-29965/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017
in SBSTR No. 56/2017 and SBSTR No. 43-51/2017 passed by the High
Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER,
COMMERCIAL TAX DEPARTMENT Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.114266/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Leave granted.

No coercive action shall be taken until further orders.

Tag with C.A. No. 10814/2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER