

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37295/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-09-2017 in STR No. 181/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan at Jaipur)

M/S HDFC BANK LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES
ANTI EVASION CIRCLE III RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.141756/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 286/2018

Date : 12-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on Friday, the 19th January, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master