

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23182/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-10-2017 in SBSTR No. 85/2017 06-10-2017 in SBSTR No. 175/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

M/S MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICE LIMITED      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES      Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.87129/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and  
IA No.87131/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23184/2018 (XV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.88733/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and  
IA No.88736/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 23183/2018 (XV)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.88838/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and  
IA No.88839/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rony-o-John, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shweta Kabra, Adv.  
                                 for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Leave granted.

No coercive action shall be taken against the appellant (s), until further orders.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19133/2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER