

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 10814/2017

HDFC BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62618/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

C.A. No. 1198/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 1199/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 6715-6716/2018 (XV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87129/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87131/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 6722/2018 (XV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88838/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88839/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 6717-6721/2018 (XV)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88733/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88736/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR (Not Present)  
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR (Not Present)  
Ms. Kritika Kapoor, Adv. (Present)  
Ms. Shweta, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR (Not Present)  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 10814/2017, 1198/2018 and 1199/2018

Service is complete. Ld. counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry

is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Civil Appeal No(s). 6715-6716/2018, 6722/2018 and 6717-6721/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file affidavit of valuation along with requisite Court fee within a period of four weeks as a last chance.

List again on 06.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

pm