

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 10814/2017

HDFC BANK LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(List only Civil Appeal Nos. 6715-6716/2018, 6717-6721/2018 and 6722/2018 for pre-final hearing.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6722/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 6717-6721/2018 (XV)

C.A. No. 6715-6716/2018 (XV)

Date : 21-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6715-6716, 6717-6721 and 6722/2018

In all the matters numbered above, Service is complete.

Service is complete. Being complete matters, process the same for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG